06-08-2000

700	<u>                                     </u>	Docket No. X-7188A		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater	101375240	the attached original		
documents or copy thereof:  1. Name of conveying party(ies):		of receiving party(ies):		
Thomas D. Ingolia M 16 PM 12: ( Stephen W. Queener Suellen M. Samson OPR/FINANCE		d Company		
Paul L. Skatrud		:11. G		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(i attached? ( ) Yes (X) No		Street Address: Lilly Corporate Center City: Indianapolis State: IN Zip: 46285		
3. Nature of conveyance:		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
(X) Assignment () Merger () Security Agreement () Change of () Other Execution Date: December 7, 1988	Name () Yes (X) No			
4. Application number(s) or patent Num	ber(s):			
If this document is being filed togethe the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s):	r with a <b>new application</b> B. Patent No.(s):	, the execution date of		
07/283,429				
	s attached ( ) Yes (X			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed:  Cheryl Eyed Eli Lilly and Company Lilly Corporate Center Indianapolis, IN 46285	7. Total fee (37 (\$40.00 per as  () Enclosed (X) Authorize deposit a additiona any overp	CFR §3.41) \$40.00 signment)  d to be charged to count (along with any 1 fees or the credit of ayment)		
		t number: 05-0840		
	T USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and bel correct and any attached copy is a Ronald S. Maciak Signing Signatur Reg. No. 35,262	ief, the foregoing infor true copy of the origina	mation is true and 1 document.  ///////OO Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: (2)				
Certificate of Mailing  I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231, on the date appearing below.				
la Kondes	5-11-02	)		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 07283429

06/07/2000 DNGUYEN 00000133 050840

40.00 CH

01 FC:581

**PATENT REEL: 010826 FRAME: 0756** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Illherens, we, Thomas D. In	golia, Stephen	W. Queener, Sueller	M. Samson and
Paul L. Skatrud	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		-
·			
nave made an invention which is the subje	ect of an application	for Letters Patent of the Un	ited States ("Applica-
ion") entitled RECOMBINANT DNA EX	PRESSION VECTO	RS AND DNA COMPOUNDS	THAT ENCODE
DEACETOXYCEPHALOSPORIN C SYN	THETASE AND DE	ACETYLCEPHALOSPORIN	C SYNTHETASE
which has been executed by us on the		- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
TH hereas ELI LILLY AND COM: t LILLY CORPORATE CENTER, Indianalistics.  In such Application;	PANY, an Indiana c polis, Indiana 46285,	orporation having its princ wishes to acquire the entire in	ipal place of business iterest in all inventions
consideration, the receipt of which is herebilly and Company, its successors and assunder the Application, including all prioritisclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of such inventions, or any of them, all such including all prioritisclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of such inventions, or any of them, all such including and enjoyed by Lilly for its own use at Patent may be granted, as fully and entiussignment and sale not been made.  We authorize and request the Commanded Letters Patent which may be granted interest therein and thereto.  For ourselves and for our legal regranted to any others any license to make the will not execute any instrument in conficulty that upon request we and they will specifications, or rightful declarations or consuch inventions or the history thereof; proceedings or litigation; (iv) execute and down do all other acts which, in the opinion of exters Patent to Lilly or its nominees, in the acts which in the opinion of the such inventions, or any of them, patently counsel for Lilly and to vest and confirm of all such Letters Patent, without further	rigns (collectively "L ty rights for other co f the United States an eventions and all right ad enjoyment to the f rely as the same wo dissioner of Patents a di on the Application eresentatives, we co use or sell any of su that we have good ri flict herewith. essors and legal rep (i) execute continui eaths; (ii) communica (iii) execute prelimi eliver any application f counsel for Lilly, m the United States an ented, with specification in Lilly or its nomin	cilly") our entire right, title as puntries arising therefrom, and of all other countries which the insuch Application and all end of the term or terms fould have been held and end and Trademarks of the Unite to Lilly as assignee of the evenant and agree with Lich inventions, that our right and title to sell and assignee to Lilly any facts known mary statements and testif on papers, assignments, or on a personal to the countries where the full and complete legions and claims in such form nees the full and complete legions.	and interest in, to and all inventions therein the may be granted for deters Patent to be for which such Letters joyed by us had this ed States to issue any entire right, title and ally that we have not t, title and interest in gn the same, and that enant and agree with oplications, amended to us or them relating y in any interference ther instruments; and to secure the grant of re Lilly may desire to as shall be approved gal and equitable title
In Witness Whereof we have	executed this assig	nment on the	day
Thomas D. Ingolia  Thomas D. Ingolia  Suellen M. Samson		Stephen W. Queener  Vand L. Skatrud	Juan af
UNIT State of Indiana County of Marion	ED STATES OF } ss	AMERICA December 71	L, 1988
-	Marion	~	4 04.4 07 31
Before me, a Notary Public forersonally appeared Thomas Ingolia, and acknowledged the execution of the for 9 5	Stephen Queen	er, Suellen Samson a	nty, State of Indiana, nd Paul Skatrud
	Bur	01	BERNA J. HASRIS
	- poek	Notary Public	My Commission Expires June 1, 1991 Resident of Marion County

PATENT

REEL: 010826 FRAME: 0757

**RECORDED: 05/16/2000**